Full Length Article
Investigation of shale fracture behavior with different bedding properties
based on discrete element method
Dubo Wanga,b, Jinyu Donga,b, Dongqiao Liud, Xiangjun Cheng, Hai Zhonge, Mijia Yangf,
Hongjian Wanga,b,c,*
a North China University of Water Resources and Electric Power, Zhengzhou, 450045, China
b Henan Key Laboratory of Geological Environment Intelligent Monitoring and Disaster Prevention, Zhengzhou, 450045, China
c State Key Laboratory of Intelligent Coal Mining and Strata Control, Beijing, 100020, China

value
I SCB-load-0 90 1 50 0.1 3.2 35 30 0.1 0.01
SCB-load-0-1 90 1 50 0.2 6.4 35 30 0.2 0.04
SCB-load-0-2 90 1 50 0.3 9.6 35 30 0.3 0.09
SCB-load-0-3 90 1 50 0.4 12.8 35 30 0.4 0.16
SCB-load-0-4 90 1 50 0.5 16.0 35 30 0.5 0.25
II SCB-E-1 45 0.5 25 0.5 16.0 35 30 0.5 0.5
SCB-E-2 45 1 50 0.5 16.0 35 30 0.5 0.25
SCB-E-3 45 1.5 75 0.5 16.0 35 30 0.5 0.17
SCB-E-4 45 2 100 0.5 16.0 35 30 0.5 0.13
SCB-E-5 45 2.5 125 0.5 16.0 35 30 0.5 0.10
SCB-E-6 45 3 150 0.5 16.0 35 30 0.5 0.08
SCB-E-7 45 3.5 175 0.5 16.0 35 30 0.5 0.07
SCB-E-8 45 4 200 0.5 16.0 35 30 0.5 0.06
SCB-E-9 45 5 250 0.5 16.0 35 30 0.5 0.05
III SCB-0.5-15 15 1 50 0.5 16.0 35 30 0.5 0.25
SCB-0.5-30 30 1 50 0.5 16.0 35 30 0.5 0.25
SCB-0.5-45 45 1 50 0.5 16.0 35 30 0.5 0.25
SCB-0.5-60 60 1 50 0.5 16.0 35 30 0.5 0.25
SCB-0.5-75 75 1 50 0.5 16.0 35 30 0.5 0.25
SCB-0.5-90 90 1 50 0.5 16.0 35 30 0.5 0.25
D. Wang et al. Rock Mechanics Bulletin 5 (2026) 100243
142
through the vein even before the fracture reached the vein. This is
similar to the failure of weak or pre-damaged vein samples in the lab-